South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:57:59 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4654 (Rat #0466, Act #0339 of 1998) General Bill, By Sharpe
Similar (S 1082)
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-3-110, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
SUPERVISION OF ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, SO AS TO DELETE A PROVISION PERTAINING TO CONTRACTING
WITH AND DISMISSAL OF ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-3-310, AS AMENDED, RELATING
TO THE APPOINTMENT OF ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS OF THE NATURAL RESOURCES ENFORCEMENT DIVISION,
SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN ENFORCEMENT OFFICER MAY BE REMOVED BY THE DIRECTOR AT HIS DISCRETION.

02/18/98
02/18/98
03/18/98
03/24/98
03/25/98
03/27/98
03/27/98
05/28/98
05/28/98
05/28/98
05/29/98
06/04/98
06/09/98
06/09/98
06/17/98
06/17/98

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-30

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5

Read second time SJ-6

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-6

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 466

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/98

Copies available

Act No. 339

Page 1 of 1



