

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

### H\*4654 (Rat #0466, Act #0339 of 1998) General Bill, By Sharpe

#### Similar (S 1082)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-3-110, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SUPERVISION OF ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, SO AS TO DELETE A PROVISION PERTAINING TO CONTRACTING WITH AND DISMISSAL OF ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-3-310, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS OF THE NATURAL RESOURCES ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN ENFORCEMENT OFFICER MAY BE REMOVED BY THE DIRECTOR AT HIS DISCRETION.

02/18/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
02/18/98	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-14
03/18/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
03/24/98	House	Read second time HJ-13
03/25/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-30
03/27/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/27/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
05/28/98	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
05/28/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-6
05/28/98	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-6
05/29/98	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
06/04/98		Ratified R 466
06/09/98		Signed By Governor
06/09/98		Effective date 06/09/98
06/17/98		Copies available
06/17/98		Act No. 339